BQ LF- Series 8 To 10 Watt Isolated DC-DC Converter
Single  Output
86
1 . Features
l Wide 2 : 1 Input Range
l Low Ripple And Noise
l Input / Output Isolation 1.5K Vdc
l 100% Burn-In

Input Current
@No Load
 (mA) Typ.
Input Current
@Max. Load
(mA) Typ.
Output
Ripple
 (mV) Max.
Load
Regulation
(%)Max.
Efficiency
(%)Typ.
1) 8 W Single Output Series
BQ-242R5S8M LF 18~36 2.5 3000 12 450 100 ± 0.5 74
BQ-482R5S8M LF 36~75 2.5 3000 10 220 100 ± 0.5 74
2) 10 W Single Output Series
BQ-243R3S10M LF  3.3 3000 10 520 100 ± 0.5 80
BQ-2405S10M LF  5 2000 10 510 100 ± 0.5 81
BQ-2412S10M LF
18~36
12 833 15 496 100 ± 0.5 84
BQ-483R3S10M LF 3.3 3000 10 260 100 ± 0.5 78
BQ-4805S10M LF  5 2000 10 250 100 ± 0.5 83
BQ-4812S10M LF
36~75
12 833 10 254 100 ± 0.5 82
Notes :